
Race One

Sat 14 May 2005, Wesleydale Camp Grounds “The Wesleydales”

Fastest Time M40 Second Fastest M40 Third Fastest M40
No. MASTERS MEN 40 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km approx.

1 Leith 1 Richard Hendry Brian Pascoe Rod McCall Dave Rush
0:07:49 0:15:29 0:23:38 0:31:24 0:31:24 1
0:07:49 0:07:40 0:08:09 0:07:46

2 Ariki 1 Derek Little Mike Wilson Dave Irvine Brent Halley
0:08:22 0:16:46 0:24:34 0:31:52 0:31:52 2
0:08:22 0:08:24 0:07:48 0:07:18

5 Caversham David Sharp John Landreth Ken Fahey Ian McDonald

0:07:43 0:15:54 0:24:43 0:32:45 0:32:45 3

0:07:43 0:08:11 0:08:49 0:08:02
3 Hill City 1 Ged Campbell James Park Richard Barker Lyndon Eckhoff

0:08:10 0:17:23 0:26:08 0:34:49 0:34:49 4
0:08:10 0:09:13 0:08:45 0:08:41

7 Ariki 2 Richard Trainor Jim Horn Peter Bromley Ray Joseph Snr

0:08:13 0:16:22 0:25:17 0:35:14 0:35:14 5

0:08:13 0:08:09 0:08:55 0:09:57

4 Taieri 1 Ken Wyber Mark Hely John Karaka Gene Sanderson

0:07:59 0:17:28 0:28:06 0:36:13 0:36:13 6

0:07:59 0:09:29 0:10:38 0:08:07
6 Leith 2 Stuart Hodges Ron McLay-Barnes Bill Kenny Peter Nees

0:08:00 0:16:12 0:27:05 0:37:19 0:37:19 7
0:08:00 0:08:12 0:10:53 0:10:14

9 Taieri 2 Donal May Don Millis Mike Meiklejohn Warren Nisbet
0:09:47 0:22:14 0:32:43 0:43:59 0:43:59 8
0:09:47 0:12:27 0:10:29 0:11:16

25th Leith Cross Country Relays



Race One

Fastest Time M50 Second Fastest M50 Third Fastest M50
MASTERS MEN 50+ 1 2 3 4 Time Pos
4 x 2km approx.

11 Ariki Phil Napper Bill Houston Peter Tutty Russell Hurring

0:08:11 0:16:48 0:25:35 0:33:38 0:33:38 1

0:08:11 0:08:37 0:08:47 0:08:03

10 Leith Dave McLean Steve Smith Ed Stevens Marc Boulle
0:08:39 0:17:25 0:26:07 0:34:04 0:34:04 2

0:08:39 0:08:46 0:08:42 0:07:57

13 Hill City Phil Morris John McMecking Ash Dobier Steve Salt

0:08:21 0:17:15 0:26:49 0:36:32 0:36:32 3

0:08:21 0:08:54 0:09:34 0:09:43
12 Civil Service Peter Clark Trevor Deaker Peter Smith David Lowe

0:08:37 0:17:09 0:28:34 0:38:16 0:38:16 4
0:08:37 0:08:32 0:11:25 0:09:42

Fastest Time BU17 Second Fastest BU17 Third Fastest BU17
BOYS UNDER 17 1 2 3 4 Time Pos
4 x 2km approx.

15 Caversham Tony Payne Royce Madigan Robert Brown Lyndon Brown

0:07:34 0:15:41 0:24:27 0:31:48 0:31:48 1

0:07:34 0:08:07 0:08:46 0:07:21

16 Civil Service Daniel Balchin Mathew Clark Bennett Jones Jed Leishman

0:07:51 0:16:21 0:25:41 0:36:00 0:36:00 2

0:07:51 0:08:30 0:09:20 0:10:19
14 Bayfield Jessie McLean Jeff Notman Alex Zetko Ben Anderson

0:10:17 0:19:35 0:28:11 0:36:33 0:36:33 3
0:10:17 0:09:18 0:08:36 0:08:22



Race One

Fastest Time Second Fastest Third Fastest
COMPOSITE 1 2 3 4 Time Pos
4 x 2km approx.

18 Taieri Greg Hannah Alistair May Chris Weddell Ken Wyber

0:07:53 0:16:34 0:24:31 0:33:16 0:33:16 1

0:07:53 0:08:41 0:07:57 0:08:45

22 Leith Mixed Joel Hendry James Pascoe Richard Hendry Brian Pascoe

0:09:01 0:17:53 0:26:02 0:34:47 0:34:47 2

0:09:01 0:08:52 0:08:09 0:08:45
19 Civil Service 1 Nevan Trotter Tom Samuel Ross Hunt Steven Turnbull

0:08:41 0:18:14 0:29:08 0:38:38 0:38:38 3
0:08:41 0:09:33 0:10:54 0:09:30

21 Hill City Wayne Van Gorp Sarah Rhodes Alex Gorrie David Mackle

0:08:17 0:17:51 0:27:10 0:38:59 0:38:59 4

0:08:17 0:09:34 0:09:19 0:11:49

8 Ariki 3 Phil Dowsett Dave Crewe Mark Williams Jarrod Williams

0:10:24 0:20:59 0:30:29 0:39:23 0:39:23 5

0:10:24 0:10:35 0:09:30 0:08:54

17 Caversham Marion Maxwell Kerry Rowley Nick Lewis Josh Nicolls

0:08:44 0:18:53 0:29:06 0:39:36 0:39:36 6

0:08:44 0:10:09 0:10:13 0:10:30
20 Civil Service 2 Wyeth Chalmers Cameron Brocklebank Rob McGee Russell Chalmers

0:11:20 0:22:05 0:32:13 0:45:26 0:45:26 7
0:11:20 0:10:45 0:10:08 0:13:13



Race Two

Fastest Time Second Fastest Third Fastest
No. OPEN WOMEN 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km Approx.

25 Leith 1 Brooke Carman Meredith Molloy Kirsty Morris Natalie Cobby   

0:07:51 0:17:10 0:25:30 0:34:26 0:34:26 1

0:07:51 0:09:19 0:08:20 0:08:56

23 Hill City 1 Maria Akesson Hayley Burt Shireen Crumpton Stephanie Pearson
0:08:11 0:17:19 0:25:26 0:34:28 0:34:28 2
0:08:11 0:09:08 0:08:07 0:09:02

26 Otago Uni 1 Alice Baker Lizzie Middleton Georgie Priest Madeline Munro

0:08:19 0:17:30 0:25:58 0:34:56 0:34:56 3

0:08:19 0:09:11 0:08:28 0:08:58

24 Ariki 1 Bridget Thompson Sarah Chisnall Julie Wilson MW35 Lisa Flett
0:08:10 0:16:19 0:25:18 0:35:03 0:35:03 4
0:08:10 0:08:09 0:08:59 0:09:45

27 Caversham Hayley Cooper Christine Montgomery Maria Sleeman Olivia Robb
0:08:55 0:18:37 0:27:49 0:37:13 0:37:13 5
0:08:55 0:09:42 0:09:12 0:09:24

29 Otago Uni 2 Charlotte Munro Annika Edmundson Sarah Campbell Charlotte Nicholson

0:09:12 0:18:47 0:28:32 0:37:22 0:37:22 6

0:09:12 0:09:35 0:09:45 0:08:50
28 Leith 2 Julia Clearwater Sarah Goldsmith Alison Perry Cate Shields

0:09:29 0:19:53 0:30:30 0:41:06 0:41:06 7
0:09:29 0:10:24 0:10:37 0:10:36

30 Ariki 2 Jessica Smith Dannette Little Theresa Hurring David Joseph
0:10:37 0:23:06 0:34:53 0:46:34 0:46:34 8
0:10:37 0:12:29 0:11:47 0:11:41



Race Two

Fastest Time MW35 Second Fastest MW35 Third Fastest MW35

MASTERS WOMEN 35+ 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km Approx.

33 Leith 1 Jan Craig Jill Alexander Debbie Fields Jan Brosnahan

0:09:13 0:18:27 0:28:20 0:37:48 0:37:48 1

0:09:13 0:09:14 0:09:53 0:09:28

32 Hill City 1 Jenny Mark Rachel Van Gorp Carol Chettleburgh Jenny Corlett
0:08:43 0:18:45 0:28:50 0:38:09 0:38:09 2
0:08:43 0:10:02 0:10:05 0:09:19

34 Taieri Dalise Sanderson Marjorie Orr Janice Finnie Pam Wyber
0:09:42 0:21:20 0:30:45 0:41:17 0:41:17 3
0:09:42 0:11:38 0:09:25 0:10:32

36 Caversham Paula Anstey Gail Sharp Julie McMahon Alison Newall

0:10:20 0:21:09 0:31:21 0:43:04 0:43:04 4

0:10:20 0:10:49 0:10:12 0:11:43

37 Hill City 2 Barbara Patrick Catherine Gunn Karen Blackwood Kathry Warburton

0:10:24 0:21:21 0:32:01 0:45:47 0:45:47 5

0:10:24 0:10:57 0:10:40 0:13:46
35 Civil Service Bernadette Milburn Diane Somerville Catherine Hardman Angela McIntee

0:12:13 0:24:55 0:35:41 0:46:45 0:46:45 6
0:12:13 0:12:42 0:10:46 0:11:04

38 Leith 2 Gisela Sole Clare Pascoe Karen Thomas Vicky Williams
0:11:37 0:22:33 0:35:24 0:47:10 0:47:10 7
0:11:37 0:10:56 0:12:51 0:11:46

Fastest WU20 Second Fastest WU20 Third Fastest WU20

WOMEN U20 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km Approx.

40 Leith Jessica Shields Debbie Lambie Laura Scoones Emily Scoones

0:08:58 0:18:07 0:28:03 0:37:44 0:37:44 1

0:08:58 0:09:09 0:09:56 0:09:41

39 Hill City Romana Salis Rebecca Walker Jane Soper Cindy Lowe
0:08:43 0:19:34 0:30:10 0:39:57 0:39:57 2
0:08:43 0:10:51 0:10:36 0:09:47

Fastest GU17 Second Fastest GU17 Third Fastest GU17

GIRLS UNDER 17 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 2km Approx.

41 Ariki Michelle Moir Holly McLean Cheryl Joseph Anna Kean
0:09:51 0:19:30 0:30:19 0:40:14 0:40:14 1
0:09:51 0:09:39 0:10:49 0:09:55

42 Leith Girls u17 1 Olivia Hynes Emily Thomas Olivia Thomas Renee Hodges
0:10:05 0:21:39 0:34:27 0:45:50 0:45:50 2
0:10:05 0:11:34 0:12:48 0:11:23

See 2nd Fastest in OW above for this grade



Race Three

Fastest OM Second Fastest OM Third Fastest OM

No. OPEN MEN 1 2 3 4 Time Pos

4 x 3km approx.
1 Ariki 1 Ben McHale Dan O'Connell Gareth Benic Quentin Rew

0:10:05 0:20:41 0:30:46 0:40:47 0:40:47 1
0:10:05 0:10:36 0:10:05 0:10:01

13 Hill City 1 Jeff Spillane Oliver O'Sullivan MU20 Andrew More Richard Murphy

0:09:40 0:19:33 0:30:24 0:41:00 0:41:00 2

0:09:40 0:09:53 0:10:51 0:10:36

2 Otago Uni 1 Nic Browne Thomas Refoy-Butler James White Andrew Davidson
0:10:25 0:20:51 0:31:25 0:41:06 0:41:06 3
0:10:25 0:10:26 0:10:34 0:09:41

5 Leith 1 Andrew Lonie Alan Carman Conor Delahunty Ian Thomas

0:10:32 0:20:57 0:31:39 0:42:12 0:42:12 4

0:10:32 0:10:25 0:10:42 0:10:33

4 Ariki 2 Luke Hurring James List Richard Harris Brent Halley
0:09:58 0:20:24 0:31:36 0:42:27 0:42:27 5

0:09:58 0:10:26 0:11:12 0:10:51
6 Caversham Renee Robb Lyndon Brown Dave Sharp Bevan Stevens

0:10:43 0:21:27 0:33:04 0:43:31 0:43:31 6
0:10:43 0:10:44 0:11:37 0:10:27

11 Leith 2 Andrew Perry Alan Funnell Mark O'Donnell David Rush

0:10:54 0:21:51 0:33:36 0:45:23 0:45:23 7

0:10:54 0:10:57 0:11:45 0:11:47
7 Otago Uni 2 Chris Heuston Todd Woods Ian Auld Richard Matheson

0:11:04 0:22:04 0:33:53 0:46:09 0:46:09 8
0:11:04 0:11:00 0:11:49 0:12:16

12 Ariki 3 Alastair Chisnell Richard Kinley Alan Williment Ray Joseph Jnr

0:10:41 0:22:08 0:34:37 0:47:05 0:47:05 9

0:10:41 0:11:27 0:12:29 0:12:28
8 Civil Service Tom Hunt Rob Milburn Daniel Balchin Leon Mitchell

0:11:12 0:23:19 0:35:47 0:47:52 0:47:52 10
0:11:12 0:12:07 0:12:28 0:12:05

9 Hill City 2 Elliot O'Sullivan Steve Salt Wayne van Gorp Simon Rhodes
0:10:54 0:24:35 0:36:55 0:49:24 0:49:24 11
0:10:54 0:13:41 0:12:20 0:12:29

3 Hill City 3 Tim Goodwin Tim Gaul Stephen Colpitts Alex McEwen

0:11:52 0:24:45 0:37:32 0:50:14 0:50:14 12

0:11:52 0:12:53 0:12:47 0:12:42
10 Otago Uni 3 Ollie Harford Ben McDowell Keith Sandford Jacob Milner

0:12:04 0:25:53 0:37:18 0:51:09 0:51:09 13
0:12:04 0:13:49 0:11:25 0:13:51

Fastest Time MU20 Second Fastest MU20 Third Fastest MU20

Men Under 20 1 2 3 4 Time Pos
4 x 3km approx.

14 Ariki mu20 Callan Moody Greg Brockbank Simon Kerr Allan Steele
0:10:16 0:20:49 0:31:45 0:42:29 0:42:29 1
0:10:16 0:10:33 0:10:56 0:10:44

15 Hill City mu20 Caden Shields Angus Taylor Nick Taylor Daniel Maguire
0:09:52 0:20:07 0:32:41 0:43:58 0:43:58 2
0:09:52 0:10:15 0:12:34 0:11:17

16 Otago Uni mu20 Sam Kidd Isaac Taylor Scott Walker Axel Tie
0:10:57 0:22:34 0:35:10 0:46:41 0:46:41 3
0:10:57 0:11:37 0:12:36 0:11:31

See 2nd Fastest MU20 in OM results above
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